# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## PRIVATE

AND

## SPECIAL ACTS

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

### NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1839.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

 $\label{eq:AUGUSTA:} \textbf{SMITH \& ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE}.$ 

1839.

## SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE.

#### Chapter 501.

AN ACT giving further time to Ticonic Sluiceway Company, to construct a Sluiceway over or by the Ticonic Falls in Waterville.

Approved January 29, 1839.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled. That the further time of two years, from and after the passage of this act is Two years in adhereby given to the Ticonic Sluiceway Company, construct a Sluiceway over or by the Ticonic Falls in struct sluiceway. Waterville in the County of Kennebec on the same terms and under the same restrictions and liabilities as are contained in the act of incorporation approved March 5th. A. D. 1834 and in the additional act approved March 12th, A. D. 1834, and also subject to all the advantages liabilities and restrictions of a general law concerning corporations approved February 16th, A. D. 1836.

dition to the time allov ed granted to con-